FORM PTO-1594 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = = = 101043296 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	Ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:JTM Industries, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: December 2, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Texas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see the attached list. tached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Mark E. Rose Internal Address: BIEBEL & FRENCH 5/21/1999 HTHMI1 00000031 1395433 11 FC:461 40.00 EP 2 FC:462 175.00 EP Street Address: 35 East First Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Mark E. Rose	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Which is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 13, 1999 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 42,113 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

ISG Resources, Inc. Trademarks Issued

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date
POZZALIME	1,395,433	6/3/1986
GYPCEM	1,402,656	7/22/1986
FLEXCRETE	1,448,523	7/21/1987
PEANUT MAKER	1,454,791	9/1/1987
POWERLITE	1,601,725	6/19/1990
ALSIL	1,744,157	1/5/1993
FERRO FLOW	1,780,954	7/13/1993
FLEXBASE	1,922,933	9/26/1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0610



SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

JTM INDUSTRIES, INC. FORMERLY: ISG RESOURCES, INC. CHARTER #548983-00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

DECEMBER 2, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on April 23, 1999.

Elton Bomer Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0611

PH

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ISG RESOURCES, INC.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

DEC 02 1998

Corporations Section

ISG Resources, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Corporation"), acting pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act does hereby execute these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ISG Resources, Inc.

SECOND: As of November 20, 1998, the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was unanimously adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation:

Article One of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language:

Article One

The name of the Corporation is JTM Industries, Inc.

THIRD: The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was one hundred (100); and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was one hundred (100).

FOURTH: The holders of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have signed a consent in writing adopting said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Raul A. Deju, its President, and Brett Hickman, its Secretary.

November 23, 1998.

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

President, Raul A. Deju

Secretary, Brett Hickman

241430.1

ATTEST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001900 FRAME: 0612